

â

T.P.(C) No. 546-551 OF 2001

ITEM No.1

Court No. 3

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) Nos.546-551 of 2001

HANSABEN AJITBHAI SONI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KANAIYALAL JORBU VARMA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report on Default)

Date : 17/02/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. S.L. Gupta,Adv.

Mr. S.P. Jain,Adv.

Mr. B.K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

Mr. K.P. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned advocate for the petitioners is permitted to file affidavit of service by tomorrow , i.e., 18th February, 2003.

List the petitions on 24th February, 2003.

[T.I. Rajput]
Court Master

[Kanwal Singh]
Court Master