

@  
T.P.(C) No. 546-551 OF 2001  
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA@@  
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION@@  
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NOS.546-551 OF 2001@@  
CC

Hansaben Ajitbhai Soni & Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

Kaniyalal Jorbu Varma & Ors. ...Respondents

O R D E R@@  
CCCCCCCC

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Read the office report dated February 22, 2003.  
In view of the default in complying with the order of  
this Court dated February 17, 2003, the transfer petitions  
shall stand dismissed insofar as respondent Nos.1, 2 and 4  
are concerned.

.SP1  
AAA@@

.....J. @@  
AAA  
(SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI)@@  
AAA

AAA@@

AAA@@

AAA@@

.....J.@@  
AAA  
(ASHOK BHAN) @@

AAA  
New Delhi,@@  
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA  
February 24, 2003. @@  
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

.PA  
ITEM No.25 Court No. 3 SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.546-551/2001

HANSABEN AJITBHAI SONI & ORS. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KANAIYALAL JORBU VARMA & ORS.  
( With Office Report )

Respondent (s)

Date : 24/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.  
Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
Nos.3 & 5: Mr. S.L. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Baldev Krishan, Adv.  
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.  
Mr. M.M. Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Sant Lal Nagar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Read the office report dated February 22, 2003.

In view of the default in complying with the order of  
this Court dated February 17, 2003, the transfer petitions  
shall stand dismissed insofar as respondent Nos.1, 2 and 4 are  
concerned.

.SP1  
(N. Annapurna) (Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)