

n
T.P.(C) No. 546-551 OF 2001
ITEM No.21

Court No. 2

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.546-551/2001

HANSABEN AJITBHAI SONI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

THE NEW INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ANR.
(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 25/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. B.K. Sharma, Adv.
M/s Sunder Prakash Jain, Man Mohan Aggarwal,
Goodwill Indeevar, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

List the application for recalling the order
dated 24.2.2003 after defects are cured, as pointed out
in the office report dated 24.4.2003.

.SP1

Charanjit

[Suraj Prakash]
Court Master